Literes augins

(Req	uestor's Name)	
(Add	ress)	
(Add	ress)	
(City	/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bus	iness Entity Nar	ne)
(Doc	ument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to F	iling Officer:	
•		





700272681617

05/11/15--01006--010 **25.00



COVER LETTER

Divi	ision of Corpo	orations				
SUBJECT:	BOXX, LLC					
		Name of Limit	ed Liability Company	 		
The enclosed	Articles of Ar	mendment and fee(s) are subm	nitted for filing.			
Please return	all correspond	lence concerning this matter to	o the following:			
		DEBBIE FAULKNER, ESC	Q.			
			Name of Person			
		THE FAULKNER FIRM, P	.A.			
Firm/Company						
		3106 Alt. US 19 N., Suite B				
			Address			
		Palm Harbor, Florida 34683	i e			
			City/State and Zip Code			
		Debbie@thefaulknerfirm.cor	n			
		E-mail address: (to	be used for future annual report notifica	tion)		
For further in	nformation con	cerning this matter, please cal	II:			
DEBBIE FAULKNER, ESQ.		727 781-7428				
Name of Person		at () Area Code Daytime To	elephone Number			
		•				
Enclosed is a	a check for the	following amount:				
■ \$25.00 F	iling Fee	□ \$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□ \$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	□ \$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)		

Registration Section

TO:

MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:
Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

BOXX, LLC						
(<u>Name_of_the_Limi</u>	ted Liability Compa (A Florida Limited	nny as <mark>it now appears on o</mark> Liability Company)	ur records.)		_	
The Articles of Organization for this Limited L	iability Company	were filed on July 23	, 2012	an	d assig	ned
Florida document number L12000094663	·					
This amendment is submitted to amend the following	lowing:					
A. If amending name, enter the new name of	of the limited liab	oility company here:				
The new name must be distinguishable and contain the	words "Limited Liabi	ility Company," the designa	tion "LLC" or the	abbreviatio	on "L.L.	C."
Enter new principal offices address, if appli	cable:					
(Principal office address MUST BE A STREI	ET ADDRESS)			***		
				$\geq_{\mathbb{N}}$		
				F- 5.	<u>∵</u>	
Enter new mailing address, if applicable:		35796 US Highway 1	9 N.	32 ag		
(Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE	POV)	Palm Harbor, Florida	34684	<u> </u>		1 Nav
muung uuuress mat be at 031 OFFICE	<u> BOAJ</u>			Tig.	PH	* ",
				9:	က်	* **
B. If amending the registered agent and			records, ente	er the na	ame o	f the ne
registered agent and/or the new registered of	office address her	<u>·e</u> :		>> '		
Name of New Registered Agent:	Debbie Faulkn	er, Esq.				
New Registered Office Address:	3106 Alt. US 1	9 N. Suite B				
Registered Street Hadress.		Enter Florida str	eet address		•••	
	Palm Harbor		, Florida	34683		
		City	, - 1011444	Zip (Code	

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

If amending Authorized Person(s) authorized to manage, <u>enter the title, name, and address of each person_being added or removed from our records</u>:

MGR = Manager

AMBR = **Authorized Member**

<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>	Type of Action
MGR	GARY S. ROSS	3141 Lake Valencia Lane E	■ Add
		Pam Harbor, Florida 34684	Remove
			Change
MGRM	TERESA BRANDAU	6637 Sweetgum Drive	Add
		New Port Richey, Florida 34655	≡ Remove
			□ Change
MGRM	JOSEPH BRANDAU	6637 Sweetgum Drive	
		New Port Richey, Florida 34655	■ Remove
			Change
MGRM	WES GERCZAK	2246 Indian Key Drive	Add
		Holiday, Florida 34691	■ Remove
			Change
MGRM	Laura Gerczak	2246 Indian Key Drive	Add
		Holiday, Florida 34691	Remove
			☐ Change
	TO SHIRE TO SHE THE THE TO SHE		□ Add
			□ Remove
			□ Change

	7.1	1 4		<u></u> .			
-			,				
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
				<u> </u>			
			· · ·				
-							
•							
antina a	ata if athan than	the date of fi	Iliano.			(antional)	
n effective te: If th	ate, if other than date is listed, the date e date inserted in th effective date on the	e must be specific iis block does n	and cannot be pot meet the ap	rior to date of fili plicable statuto:	ng or more than 90	(optional) days after filing.) P nents, this date wi	ursuant to 605.020 Ill not be listed ε
Th - 00	specifies a dela h day after the	managed in Gile					the earlier
	<i>7</i>	<i>C</i>		·			
ted	_ 5 8-1		_ ′				
ted	5-8-1	Lysa .	Brack	a			

Page 3 of 3

Filing Fee: \$25.00

REVISED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name

The name of the limited liability company is: **BOXX**, **LLC** ("LLC").

40

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

35796 US Highway 19 N. Palm Harbor, Florida 34684

ARTICLE III - Written Operating Agreement

Any operating agreement entered into by the Members of the Limited Liability Company and any amendments or restatements thereof, shall be in writing, and shall govern all matters relating to the governance of the affairs of the Limited Liability Company, the conduct of its business and the relations of its Members, including without limitation, the amendment of these Articles. No oral agreement among any of the Members of Managers of the Limited Liability Company shall be deemed or construed to constitute any portion of, or otherwise affect the interpretation of, any written operating agreement of the Limited Liability Company, as amended and in existence from time to time.

ARTICLE IV - Employer Identification Number

The Employer Identification Number associated with Boxx, LLC is:

46 - 0656690

ARTICLE V - Membership Shares

The number of shares the Limited Liability Company is authorized to issue is: 2,000,000

ARTICLE VI - Authorized Member

The name and address of the person authorized to manage the Company are:

Mr. Gary S. Ross (MGR) 3141 Lake Valencia Lane E. Palm Harbor, Florida 34684

ARTICLE VII: Effective Date.

The effective date shall be the date of filing.

ARTICLE VIII- Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Debbie Faulkner, Esq.

Name

3106 Alternate Us 19 North Suite B

Florida street address (P.O. Box Not acceptable)

Palm Harbor, FL 34683

City, State, and Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Registered Agent Signature

Signature of Member or an authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any falseinformation submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155 F.S.)

Teresa Brandau, Former Managing Manager

Gary S. Ross, Managing Member as of May 2, 2015